BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of Duquesne Light Company :
for Approval of its Energy Efficiency : Docket No. M-2009-2093217

and Conservation and Demand
Response Plan

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

In accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(3), please withdraw the
appearance of Blank Rome LLP in this matter on behalf of Constellation Energy Commodities

Group, Inc. and Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
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/Christophe{ A. Lewis, Esquire

Christopher R. Sharp, Esquire

Blank Rome LLP

One Logan Square

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 569-5793 (telephone)

(215) 832-5793 (facsimile)

E-mail: Lewis@blankrome.com

E-mail: Sharp@blankrome.com
Dated: February 1, 2011

128479.00609/12056724v.1




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I have served a copy of the foregoing Withdrawal of
Appearance of Blank Rome LLP on behalf of Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. and Constellation
Energy Commodities Group, Inc. upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in

accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54.

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

David T. Evrard, Esquire
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
(717) 783-5048

(717) 783-7152 (fax)
devrard@paoca.org
tmccloskey(@paoca.org

Shelby A. Linton-Keddie, Esquire
Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
Barry A. Naum, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
(717) 232-8000

(717) 237-5300 (fax)
skeddie@mwn.com
ppolacek@mwn.com
bnaum@mwn.com

Charles Daniel Shields, Esquire

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire

Office of Trial Staff

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

(717) 787-1976

(717) 772-2677

chshields(@state.pa.us
abakare(@state.pa.us




Gary A. Jack Esquire
Kelly L. Geer, Esquire
Duquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Avenue, 16-1
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 393-1541

(412) 393-1418 (fax)
kgeer@duglight.com
giack@duglight.com

George Jugovic, Jr.

Assistant Counsel

Department of Environmental Protection
400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745

(412) 442-4262

(412) 442-4267 (fax)
gjugovic(@state.pa.us

Scott Perry

Aspassia V. Staevska
Assistant Counsel
Department of Environmental Protection
RCSOB, 9" Floor

400 Market Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301
(717) 787-7060

(717) 783-7911 (fax)
scperry(@state.pa.us
astacvska(@state.pa.us

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
1102 Commerce Building

300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 783-2525

(717) 783-2831 (fax)
swebb(@state.pa.us




Kathryn G. Sophy, Esquire

Jonathan Nase, Esquire

Office of Special Assistants
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

(717) 787-1827

(717) 783-6324 (fax)
ksophy@state.pa.us

jnase(@state.pa.us

Charles E. Thomas, Jr., Esquire
Thomas T. Niesen, Esquire
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard
212 Locust Street

P.O. Box 9500

Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500

(717) 255-7615

(717) 236-8278 (fax)
cthomasijr@thomaslonglaw.com
tneisen@thomaslonglaw.com

Harry S. Geller, Esquire

John C. Gerhard, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1414
(717) 232-2719

(717) 233-4088 (fax)
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net

Carolyn Pengidore, President/CEO
ClearChoice Energy

180 Fort Couch Road, Suite 265
Pittsburgh, PA 15241

(724) 825-5391
Carolyn@ClearChoice-Energy.com




Daniel Clearfield, Esquire

Kevin J. Moody, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8™ Floor

P.O. Box 1248

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248

(717) 237-7160

(717) 237-6019 (fax)
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
kmoody@eckertseamans.com

Daniel L. Frutchey, Esquire
Equitable Distribution

225 North Shore Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5861
(412) 395-3202

(412) 395-3155
dfrutchey(@eqt.com

Christopher &” Lewis
Christopher R. Sharp
Blank Rome, LLP

One Logan Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone: (215) 569-5793
Facsimile: (215) 832-5793
Lewis@blankrome.com
Sharp@blankrome.com

Counsel to Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. and
Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc.

Dated: February 1, 2011




